Our Ref: 308/2020 November 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) How many patients were on the RTT Gastroenterology waiting list of your NHS TRUST at the end of September 2020.
- 2) How many Patients are currently (November 2020) on the RTT Gastroenterology waiting list of your NHS TRUST.
- 3) From the number of patients currently (November 2020) on the RTT Gastroenterology waiting list of your NHS TRUST, how many are for Endoscopy and Colonoscopy procedures.
- 4) Of the patients on the RTT Gastroenterology waiting list of your NHS TRUST, what percentage are being treated within 18 weeks.

We do not report any pathways under the Treatment Function of Gastroenterology, therefore the answer to all questions is zero.